
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3459
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015
FUNDS REQUIRED FOR HOUSING
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether two trillion US dollars are required to provide eleven crore houses in India and if so, the details thereof ?

(b) whether any corpus has been created to achieve the said target ; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): As per the annual budget 2015-16, Government aims to provide 2 crore houses in urban areas and 4 crore houses in rural areas under `Housing for all̀ by 2022. It is estimated that 2 crore houses in urban areas will require approximately Rs. 12 lakh crore.

(b) & (c): No Madam. In view of limit on the government resources, larger participation of private investment is envisaged.
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